

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7689/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in CRLA No. 378/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BILLA NAGUL SHARIEF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.ATM Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.  
Mr.Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.  
Ms.Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.  
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Altaf Fathima, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Phoolan Wati Arora ]  
Court Master